# 1116915

# Cコ \$40.0

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rosa Cuberes Altisen	09/30/2005
Jordi Frigola Constansa	09/30/2005
Bonifacio Gutierrez Silva	09/30/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laboratorios Dr. Esteve S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. Mare de Deu de Montserrat, 221,	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169155

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bspehlmann@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin C. Spehlmann

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006444.00042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin C. Spehlmann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Altisen et al#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016632 FRAME: 0258

500054525

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Rosa CUBERES ALTISEN, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address of C/Barcelona 2BJ 1D, San Cugat del Valles, Barcelona, Spain; Jordi FRIGOLA CONSTANSA, citizen of Spain, with a mailing address of Cami de can Candeler 9B 3\*1a, San Just Desvern, Barcelona, Spain; Bonifacio GUTIERREZ SILVA, a citizen of Spain, with a mailing address of Rambla Prim 49BIS 7\*4a, 08019, Barcelona, Spain (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Substituted Pyrazoline Compounds, their Preparation and Use as Medicaments" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June27, 2005, and accorded Serial No. 11/169,155 and

WHEREAS, LABORATORIOS DR. ESTEVE S.A., having a place of business at Av. Mare de Déu de Montserrat, 221, Barcelona, Spain 08041 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, We, Rosa CUBERES ALTISEN, Jordi FRIGOLA CONSTANSA, and Bonifacio GUTIERREZ SILVA, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto LABORATORIOS DR. ESTEVE S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to said invention as described in said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:

Inventor:

Date

alc. Jour Sprans

Jordi FRIGOLA CONSTANSA

Rosa CUBERES ALTISEN 30th September 2005

Date: 30th SEPTEMBER

700 ii

Inventor:

Bonifacio GUTIERREZ SILVA

PATENT REEL: 016632 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 10/11/2005